U.S. PTO 12/925133 10/13/2010

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 10-25-2010 United States Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 103609644 ocuments or the new address(es) below. To the Director of the U.S. Patent an 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Name: Tianjin Tiancheng Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd.(China) Guoji ZHANG Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: P.O. Box 4005, North Sanjing Road(No.9 Execution Date(s) 08/28/2010 Liu Ming Road), Yangliuging District Merger ✓ Assignment City: Tianjin Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Zip:300380 Country: China Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Raymond Y. Chan 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Suite 128 Street Address: None required (government interest not affecting title) 108 N. Ynez Avenue 8. Payment Information City: Monterey Park a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _____ State: California Zip:91754 Expiration Date Phone Number: 626-571-9812 b. Deposit Account Number _____ 3/18/2010 HDESTA1 00000004 12925133 Fax Number: 626-571-9813 Authorized User Name Email Address: raymond@davidan@raymond.com 9. Signature: Signature Total number of pages including cover Raymond Y. Chan sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

UTILITY PATENT

Attorney's

Docket No.: USP4516A-TII

ASSIGNMENT

WHI	EREAS, I (we),	Guoji ZHAN	G			
			, hereinefter referred	to as ASSIGN	OR, hev	s invented a certain
new and usefu	l improvement	in in		•		
Process for Pr	eparation of a-	Ketoglutaric Aci	d			
			r which an applicatio	on for United S	tates Le	ters Patent was
` X		ven data herewit				
T T	executed on:			•		
Ħ	filed on:	•	Seria!	No ·		
لسا				• 1011		
WHI	FREAS Ties	niin Tiancheng Pi	harmaceutical Co., L	td. (China)		
	fice address is		05. North Sanjing R		. Mina	Road) Vanaliusino
winder breat or	and each cap b		in China 300380)	(140, 3 22	n terms	terminal terminal terminal
haraima a e cal	Francis en an AC		ous of acquiring the	antica sinhe ei	بة الحد عا	darage in and to the
same in the U		SIGNAL, B GORE	ore or endname as	erano 1 dent' cu	100 BULL II	herest m mm m mc
	mion suites,					
NOV	u waneneen	DD 6	and subsable som		:	
			and valuable con			
			presents do sell, ass			
			INVENTION and ap			
		II Letters Patent	granted on any divis	tion, continuati	on, cont	ioustice-in-part and
reissue of said	l application.				•	
			to execute any do			
connection wi	ith the filing, pr	osecution and m	aintenance of said ag	plication or an	y other ;	attent application(s)
			ob lanoitibbe gaibut			
			ON, all without furt			
			NEE'S expense, to i			
			ttion concerning the			
			assurances and testi			
way pe tedr	ired of ASSIG	NOR in respect	of the prosecution	. maintenance	and det	pure of any buttern
			e terms of this instr			
instrument sh	all extend to A	SSIGNOR'S heirs	, executors, adminis	trators and other	or logal r	aprasentatives.
ALS	O, ASSIGNOR	hereby authorize	es and requests the C	commissioner o	f Patenti	and Trademarks to
issue any and	l all Letters Pa	ent referred to	bove to ASSIGNEE	as the ASSIG	NEE of	the entire right, title
			GNEE'S sole use an			
			ssors, to the full end			
			same would have be			
and sale not i		ouncil ve me	BALLIE WOULD HAVE DO	en them by Ats	J.G. VOR	and the moderness
and sale not i						
455	TOTOD	atura Mariana ad 1	· /****		<u> </u>	محصومات ملطو كالمحاسم
			Y. Chan to insert or		MOTHER	tod at mas documen
needed to ett	ect at recorda	m the U.S. Pate	nt and Trademark Of	doce.		
100100100 1	tum o '	: 7U ANO				
ASSIGNOR N		ZHANG				**
ADDRESS:	10 Xmhus Kd.	, Yanglinqing, Tia	qua, P.R.China			
• /	g					
F	112.12			Ania	28	2010
	1149				<u> </u>	
SIGNATU	RP			DATE	•	

PATENT

REEL: 025194 FRAME: 0298